
Tobie 33. Berries: 1978 

Harvested Irrijjated I 
All Farms All Farms 

Forms Acres Quantity Forms Acres 

BLACKBERRIES (POUNDS) STRAWBERRIES (POUNDS) - Con. 

Missouri ___________________ _ 25 32 24 149 3 (D) Franklin ___________________________ _ 
Greene __________________________ ---

3 (D) (D) - -
3 (D) (D) - -

-Howell ______________________ --- __ _ 
Jackson ___________________________ _ 

Callaway __________________________ _ 
Stone _____________________________ _ 
All other counties ___________________ _ 19 27 18 353 3 (D) Jefferson _________________________ _ -Knox ____________________ - - -- -- - - -- -

-
-

laclede ___________________________ _ 
lafayette ____________________ -- ___ _ BLUEBERRIES, TAME (POUNDS) 

6 6 3 712 5 4 -
-

lowrence _________________________ _ 
McDonald ____________________ ------

Missouri ___________________ _ 

I -
RASPBERRIES (POUNDS) Monroe ____________ - ___ -- - - - - - - - - --

20 12 16049 6 7 -
Morgan ___________________________ _ 
Newton ___________________________ _ Missouri ___________________ _ 

4 1 605 I (D) 
16 12 15 444 5 (D) 

Oregon __________________________ ---
Osage _____________________________ _ 
Pettis _____________________________ _ 

Stlouis ___________________________ _ 
All other counties ___________________ _ 

Phelps ____________________ -- ---- -- --
Pike _________________________ - --- ---STRAWBERRIES (POUNDS) 

342 442 1 398664 62 198 
St Charles _________________________ _ 
St Francois _________________________ _ 

Missouri ___________________ _ 

4 (D) (D) 1 (D) 
5 3 2 730 1 (D) 
7 19 27 150 - -
8 19 46 130 3 (D) 
3 1 (D) - -
6 1 2 098 - -
4 (D) (D) I (D) 
6 6 5024 - -
4 5 11 016 - -
6 5 8 800 - -

Sorry _____________________________ _ 
Bollinger ___________________________ _ 
800ne _____________________________ _ 
Butler _____________________________ _ 
Callaway __________________________ _ 
Cope Girardeau _____________________ _ 
(ass ______________________________ _ 
Cedar _____________________________ _ 
Cloy ______________________________ _ 
Cole ______________________________ _ 

S1 louis ___________________________ _ 
Stoddard ________________________ ---
Toney _____________________________ _ 
Texas _____________________________ _ 
Vernon ____________________________ _ 
Warren ____________________________ _ 
Webster ___________________________ _ 
Wright ____________________________ _ 
Ali other counties ___________________ _ 

3 (D) (D) - -
3 1 825 - -

Cooper ____________________________ _ 
Crawford __________________________ _ OTHER BERRIES (POUNDS) 
Douglas ___________________________ _ 7 1 1 594 1 (D) 
Dunklin ____________________________ _ 3 (D) (D) 2 (D) Missouri ___________________ _ 

Tobie 34. Nursery and Greenhouse Products, Mushrooms, and Sod: 1978 

All Farms 

AU NURSERY AND GREENHOUSE 
PRODUCTS (SEE TEXT) 

Missouri ___________________ _ 

Adair _____________________________ _ 
Barry _____________________________ _ 
Boone _____________________________ _ 
Buchanan __________________________ _ 
Butler _____________________________ _ 
Coldwell ___________________________ _ 
Calloway __________________________ _ 
Cape Girardeau _____________________ _ 
(ass ______________________________ _ 
Cedar _____________________________ _ 

Christian ___________________________ _ 
Cloy _____________________________ _ 

-Clinton ___________________________ _ 
-Cole _____________________________ _ 
-Crawford __________________________ _ 

Dallas _____________________________ _ 
Dent ______________________________ _ 
franklin ___________________________ _ 
Greene ____________________________ _ 
Henry _____________________________ _ 

Howard ___________________________ _ 
Howell ____________________________ _ 
Jackson ___________________________ _ 
Jasper _____________________________ _ 
Jefferson __________________________ _ 
Johnson ___________________________ _ 
laclede ____________________________ _ 
lafayette __________________________ _ 
lawrence _________________________ _ 

-lincoln ____________________________ _ 

Montgomery _______________________ _ 
Morgan ___________________________ _ 
Newton ___________________________ _ -Nodaway __________________________ _ 
Perry _____________________________ _ 
Pettis _____________________________ _ 
Pike _______________________________ _ 
Platte _____________________________ _ 
Polk __ . ___________________________ _ 
Rails ______________________________ _ 

Ray _______________________________ _ 
Ripley _____________________________ _ 
51 Charles _________________________ _ 
St Clair ____________________________ _ 
51 francais _________________________ _ 

Forms 

723 

5 
4 

15 
12 
3 
3 
4 

13 
16 
3 

3 
7 
4 
5 
5 
3 
4 
8 

23 
3 

3 
8 

51 
16 
12 
7 
5 
4 
9 
8 

3 
3 
6 
3 
3 
5 
3 
6 
5 
4 

6 
4 

25 
5 
5 

Sq. ft. under 
gloss or other 

protection 

5 610 556 

13 200 
(0) 

93 415 
300 172 

(D) 
-

(0) 
131 396 
320 616 

(0) 

(D) 
21 750 
22 560 
29 900 
31 129 

(0) 
4 000 

(D) 
274 412 

28 125 

3900 
49660 

513 193 
317 220 
27075 
26 618 
6 100 

(D) 
126 900 
45 760 

(D) 
(D) 

66 420 
17482 

(D) 
27 144 

-
13 145 

(D) 
46 850 

(D) 
10 838 
77 538 
9 310 

613 050 

Sales 
Acres in open ($1,000) 

6 288 30 419 

(D) (D) 
141 (D) 
33 763 
30 564 
(D) 9 
18 25 
10 (0) 
13 639 

498 2 152 
(0) (D) 

(0) (D) 
28 219 
(D) (D) 
(D) (D) 

- 72 
(0) (0) 
(D) 20 
35 83 
15 861 
- (D) 

- 13 
15 100 

509 3 357 
550 1 237 

6 90 
(0) 84 
(D) 20 
17 35 
78 1 319 

755 (D) 

(0) 98 
(0) (D) 
(0) 939 
- (D) 

(D) (D) 
(D) (0) 

822 (0) 
391 295 

51 (D) 
(D) 81 

11 89 
(0) 23 

513 723 
(D) (0) 

8 (D) 

1978 CENSUS OF AGRICULTURE-COUNTY SUMMARY DATA 

All Farms 

ALL NURSERY AND GREENHOUSE 
PRODUCTS (SEE TEXT) - Con. 

Sf louis ___________________________ _ 
Scott ______________________________ _ 
Toney _______________________ • _____ _ 
Warren ____________________________ _ 
Wayne ____________________________ _ 
Ali other counties ___________________ _ 

Forms not on maillisL _______________ _ 

BEDDING PLANTS 

Missouri ___________________ _ 

Boone _____________________________ _ 
Buchanan __________________________ _ 
Cope Girardeau _____________________ _ 
Cedar _____________________________ _ 
Clay ______________________________ _ 
Cole ______________________________ _ 
Crawford __________________________ _ 
Franklin ___________________________ _ 
Greene ____________________________ _ 
Henry _____________________________ _ 

Howell ____________________________ _ 
Jackson ___________________________ _ 
Jefferson __________________________ _ 
Johnson ___________________________ _ 
laclede ____________________________ _ 
lawrence __________________________ _ 
lincoln ____________________________ _ 
Morgan _______________________ • ___ _ 
Newton ________________________ • ___ _ 
Pettis ____________________________ _ 

Platte _____________________________ _ 
Ripley _____________________________ _ 
St Charles _________________________ _ 
St Clair ____________________________ _ 
St Francois _________________________ _ 
St louis ___________________________ _ 
All other counties ___________________ _ 

Forms not On moillisf- ______ • ________ _ 

BULBS 

Missouri ___________________ _ 

St louis ___________________________ _ 
All other counties ___________________ _ 

H 

Farms 

9 
14 
8 
9 

28 
4 
4 
7 
7 
8 

4 
5 

11 
5 
4 
3 
6 
5 
8 
5 

13 
10 
3 
8 
3 
3 

12 
3 

64 

4 

orves ted 

Acres Quantity 

18 37 120 
24 119960 

6 14760 
18 26 4941 
16 43 961 

(0) (D) 
1 1 172 

14 40 393 
13 51 071 
6 15 741 

I 935 
1 (D) 

13 59030 
I 6625 
2 3240 

(D) (D) 
4 13510 
2 5 750 

19 52 100 
(D) (D) 

9 41 937 
17 27 372 

I (D) 
8 21 546 
1 (D) 
I 450 

12 36 132 
(0) (D) 

77 214644 

1 (D) 

Sq. ft. under 
gloss or other 

Irrijjated 

Farms Acres 

- -
4 (D) 

I (0) 
2 (0) 
2 (0) 

- -
2 (0) 
2 (0) 
1 (0) 

- -
- -
- -
2 (D) 
- -
- -
1 (D) 

- -
1 (D) 
3 6 
3 (D) 

5 6 
5 12 
2 (0) 
2 (D) 
1 (0) 
2 (D) 
- -
1 (D) 

11 50 

I (D) 

Forms protection Acres in open 
Soles 

($1,000) 

93 
5 
4 
7 
4 

53 

205 

323 

8 
5 
4 
3 
3 
3 
3 
3 

17 
3 

8 
25 

4 
6 
4 
5 
3 
3 
4 
4 

3 
3 

11 
4 
4 

39 
60 

81 

16 

4 
12 

566 741 
(D) 

13 510 
(D) 
(D) 

378 910 

239 152 

2 235 055 

47 298 
88 092 
51 396 

(D) 
(D) 
(0) 

6 563 
(D) 

118 112 
(D) 

16080 
147 826 

(D) 
13 078 
3 100 

18600 
(D) 
(D) 
(0) 
(0) 

10 545 
(D) 

61 250 
2 770 

(0) 

390 572 
382 172 

97 200 

47 125 

42 000 
5 125 

914 
12 
(D) 
79 

(D) 
72 

20 

(D) 

(D) 
(D) 

(D) 
(D) 

(D) 
3 

(D) 

(D) 

(D) 
(D) 

(D) 
(0) 
(0) 
10 

(0) 

(D) 

(D) 
104 

8024 
41 
19 
60 

1 
273 

413 

7 166 

207 
303 
109 
(D) 
69 
(0) 
26 
(D) 

315 
(D) 

38 
618 
(D) 
24 
8 

67 
(D) 
(D) 
(D) 
(0) 

17 
(D) 
121 

3 
(D) 

B38 
157 

284 

379 

233 
146 

MISSOURI 199 


	00000219

